
EUROPEAN PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE  

YOUTH GAMES 2012 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

ATHLETICS – RESULTS 
Brno, Czech Republic 

22.6.2012 

 

 

 

 



 

   

© EPC YOUTH GAMES 2012                            1 

100 m MALE – Racerunning  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Drysdale Gaviv GB 2000 0:20.11 

2 Szegedy Gergö HUN 1998 0:30.65 

3 Christensen Nikolaj DEN 1997 0:32.06 

4 Schnircz Erik HUN 1998 0:43.00 

5 Pallos Ágoston HUN 1998 0,51,05 

6 Capela Rafael POR 1992 1:09.95 

 
100 m FEMALE – Racerunning  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Haggo Kayleigh GB 1999 0:19.35 

2 Laklia Detti HUN 1998 0:32.60 

 
100 m MALE – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Bojilov Antoan BUL 1994 T46  12,42 863 

2 Datenis Marius LTU 1995 T46  13,46 796 

3 Minkov Kamen BUL 1992 T44  14,72 741 

4 Cheliauskas Justas LTU 1993 T45  14,81 736 

5 Ernest Tomáš CZE 1999 T38  15,48 708 

6 Butkevicius Simonas LTU 1994 T37  16,44 706 

7 Fišer Miroslav CZE 1998 T38  16,06 682 

8 Krzystek Martin CZE 1998 T38  17,16 638 

9 Dudek Jiří CZE 1998 T38  17,23 636 

10 Nekvapil Marek CZE 1996 T38  21,09 519 

11 Derych Pavel CZE 1994 T38  21,70 505 

12 Čermák Matouš CZE 2000 T38  25,65 427 

13 Vondrášek Václav CZE 2004 T20  31,29 418 

DNS Vaiciulis Antanas LTU 1996 T36     

 
100 m FEMALE – Visually Impaired – T13  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB 

Result/ 
výsledek 

1 Sulg Evelin EST 1997  13,29 

2 Niilus Stina EST 1998  14,58 

3 Vahter Maris EST 1996  14,91 

4 Inga Antonella ITA 1995  15,06 
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100 m MALE – Visually Impaired – T13, T12 - Semifinals 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Bareikis Osvaldas LTU 1993 T12 0:12.19 874 

2 Kováč Roman SVK 1992 T12 0:12.61 845 

3 Tilindis Deividas LTU 1996 T12 0:12.62 844 

4 Mesalkins Konstantins LAT 1993 T13 0:12.70 836 

5 Kaleja Ján SVK 1996 T12 0:13.11 813 

6 Kulikevicius Linas LTU 1993 T13 0:13.27 800 

7 Aleksandravicius Paulius LTU 1992 T13 0:13.66 777 

8 Baranauskas Darius LTU 2000 T13 0:14.71 721 

 
100 m MALE – Visually Impaired – T13, T12 - Finals 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Bareikis Osvaldas LTU 1993 T12  12,05 884 

2 Tilindis Deividas LTU 1996 T12  12,37 861 

3 Kováč Roman SVK 1992 T12  12,38 860 

4 Mesalkins Konstantins LAT 1993 T13  12,70 836 

 
400 m MALE – Racerunning  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Drysdale Gaviv GB 2000 1:34,57 

2 Szegedy Gergö HUN 1998 2:14,64 

3 Christensen Nikolaj DEN 1997 2:29,99 

4 Pallos Ágoston HUN 1998 4:14,03 

5 Capela Rafael POR 1992 5:00,63 

 
400 m FEMALE – Racerunning  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Haggo Kayleigh GB 1999 1:28,29 

2 Laklia Detti HUN 1998 2:50,89 
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800 m MALE – Visually Impaired – T13,T12 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Bareikis Osvaldas LTU 1993 T12 2:27,88 757 

2 Aleksandravicius Paulius LTU 1992 T13 2:29,32 753 

3 Kulikevicius Linas LTU 1993 T13 2:35,77 722 

4 Kaleja Ján SVK 1996 T12 2:54,87 641 

5 Baranauskas Darius LTU 2000 T13 3:02,99 614 
 
800 m FEMALE – Visually Impaired – T13  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Dzilna Karina LAT 1995 3:01,84 

2 Vahter Maris EST 1996 3:19,21 

3 Niilus Stina EST 1998 3:26,30 

4 Sulg Evelin EST 1997 3:27,22 

5 Strazdauskaite Oreta LTU 1997 3:35,65 

 
800 m MALE – Racerunning 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Drysdale Gaviv GB 2000 3:21,03 

2 Szegedy Gergö HUN 1998 5:26,50 

3 Schnircz Erik HUN 1998 6:11,71 

4 Pallos Ágoston HUN 1998 9:23,19 

DNS Christensen Nikolaj DEN 1997   
 
800 m FEMALE – Racerunning 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Haggo Kayleigh GB 1999 3:15,19 

DNS Laklia Detti HUN 1998   
 
 
100 m MALE – Open – Wheelchair  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Country/ 
stát YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Hnát Lukáš CZE 1999 0:44.93 

2 Hobza Roman CZE 1993 0:50.80 

3 Čamr Oldřich CZE 2003 3:32.18 
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100 m FEMALE – Open - Wheelchair 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Závorková Věra CZE 1995 0:29.41 

2 Čamrová Eliška CZE 2003 1:01.48 

 
100 m FEMALE – Open – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/Club YoB Result/výsledek 

1 Maláriková Kristýna CZE 1996 0:24.97 

2 Flodrová Kristýna CZE 1992 0:29.27 

 
60 m MALE – Open – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Vnenčák Ondřej CZE 1999  09,43 

2 Čermák Matouš CZE 2000  13,00 

3 Budai Milan CZE 2004  14,52 

4 Horváth Filip CZE 2006  15,31 

5 Stojka Stanislav CZE 2004  15,37 

6 Vondrášek Václav CZE 2004  20,14 

7 Čamr Oldřich CZE 2003 1:45,01 

 
60 m MALE – Open – Wheelchair  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Brnčič Jiří CZE 2001 T33  30,45 386 

2 Hnát Lukáš CZE 1999 T34  27,53 378 

 
60 m FEMALE – Open – Wheelchair  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB Class/třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Kociánová Alice CZE 2000 T34  22,30 530 

2 Čamrová Eliška CZE 2003 T34  35,03 337 

DNS Suchá Nicol CZE 2001 T51     
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Discus MALE – Open  - Ambulant 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Kukla Martin CZE 1993 18,87 

2 Nekvapil Marek CZE 1996 10,19 
 
Discus FEMALE – Open  - Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Flodrová Kristýna CZE 1992 5,58 

2 Poláková Martina CZE 1999 4,60 
 
Discus MALE/FEMALE – Open - Wheelchair 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Veloce Ismaele ITA 1996 15,59 

2 Závěrková Věra CZE 1995 11,11 

OoC Hřebíček Jakub CZE 1986 22,19 

DNS Drlík Michal CZE 1991   
 
Javelin MALE – Open – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Kukla Martin CZE 1993 39,14 
 
Javelin MALE/FEMALE – Open – Wheelchair  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno Cuntry/stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Veloce Ismaele ITA 1996 9,44 

2 Závěrková Věra CZE 1995 10,36 

DNS Drlík Michal CZE 1991   

OoC Hřebíček Jakub CZE 1986 17,73 
 
Shot Put MALE – Open – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Kukla Martin CZE 1993 8,99 
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Shot Put FEMALE – Open – Wheelchair  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

OoC Závěrková Věra CZE 1995 5,86 
 
Long Jump MALE – Ambulant  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
stát YoB 

Result/  
výsledek 

1 Bojilov Antoan BUL 1994 4,90 

2 Minkov Kamen BUL 1992 4,53 

3 Datenis Marius LTU 1995 4,18 

4 Cheliauskas Justas LTU 1993 4,07 

5 Vnenčák Ondřej CZE 1999 3,98 

6 Tamáš Ernest CZE 1999 3,51 

7 Dudek Jiří CZE 1998 3,51 

8 Krzystek Martin CZE 1998 3,06 

9 Čermák Matouš CZE 2000 1,54 

 
Long Jump MALE – Visually Impaired  
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Class/   
třída 

Result/   
výsledek 

Points/   
body 

1 Bareikis Osvaldas LTU 1993 12 5,83 517 

2 Mesalkins Konstantins LAT 1993 13 5,17 501 

3 Kulikevicius Linas LTU 1993 13 4,95 407 

4 Tilindis Deividas LTU 1996 12 4,76 247 

5 Aleksandravicius Paulius LTU 1992 13 4,55 236 

6 Baranauskas Darius LTU 2000 13 3,99 63 

7 Kováč Roman SVK 1992 12 0 0 

 
Long Jump FEMALE – Visually Impaired – F13 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Result/   
výsledek 

1 Niilus Stina EST 1998 4,23 

2 Sulg Evelin EST 1997 4,15 

3 Vahter Maris EST 1996 4,08 

4 Strazdauskaite Oreta LTU 1997 3,24 
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Ball Throw MALE – OPEN - Wheelchair 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Result/   
výsledek 

1 Veloce Ismaele ITA 1996 15,59 

2 Hnát Lukáš CZ 1999 8,33 

3 Čamr Oldřich CZE 2003 3,53 
 
Ball Throw FEMALE – OPEN - Wheelchair 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Result/   
výsledek 

1 Čamrová Eliška CZE 2003 5,5 

2 Kociánová Alice CZE 2000 4,67 

DNS Suchá Nicol CZE 2001 0 
 
Ball Throw MALE – OPEN - Ambulant 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Result/   
výsledek 

1 Vondrášek Václav CZE 2004 8,57 

2 Budai Milan CZE 2004 6,88 

3 Čermák Matouš CZE 2000 6,64 

4 Horváth Filip CZE 2006 6,17 

5 Stojka Stanislav CZE 2004 5,78 

6 Skalník Patrik CZE 2005 3,26 

7 Horník Marian CZE 2008 3,18 
 
Ball Throw FEMALE – OPEN - Ambulant 
 

Rank/  
pořadí  Name/jméno 

Cuntry/  
Stát YoB 

Result/   
výsledek 

1 Flodrová Kristýna CZE 1992 10,58 

2 Poláková Martina CZE 1999 10,34 
 


